
Ask Shiga Kogen Tourism Association or hotels about the ticket. Continued on 
Reverse Side.

Take the bus at bus stop 
in Shiga Kogen with no hassle 
for Snow Monkey Park!

Information from
 Shiga Kogen -

the closest ski area to
 Snow Monkey Park! Shiga Kogen
Snow Monkey Bus 

Tickets
Sales Period 2023.1/10Tue　2023.4/2Sun

Save money using 
round trip bus tickets 
when you are going to 
Snow Monkey Park 
from Shiga Kogen!

SAMPLE

Round-trip Bus Tickets
Tickets are available for adults (junior high school students and older).

From any bus stop in

Shiga Kogen
Bus Stop

Snow Monkey
Park

Admission to Jigokudani Yaen-koen isn't included in the price.

P

Toilet

Toilet

Shiga Kogen ➡

Forest trail 
entrance to 
Snow Monkey 
Park

B

Toilet
1.6km/25mins on foot.

※Please make sure to get off 
　the bus HERE!

Snow Monkey Park
Bus Stop

SNOW MONKEY PARK 
Snow Monkey Park Admission Fee
Adult ... ¥800　Ｃｈｉｌｄ... ¥400

1,000yen

▶http://www.jigokudani-yaenkoen .co.jp/

Please check the live 
camera regarding the 
appearance of the monkeys 
before your arrival.

◀Live Camera
　(Streaming)

Live Camera▶



1,
00
0

Step

1
Step

2
Step

3

*Snow Monkey Bus Tickets are valid only for those who come to Shiga Kogen.　*Ask Shiga Kogen Tourism Association or hotels about the ticket.

Ask for "Snow Monkey Bus 
Ticket" at your hotel's front desk.

Please hand over the return 
ticket to the crew when you get off 
the return bus.

Please hand over the return 
ticket to the crew when you get off 
the return bus.

Ask bus crew to clip 
the outward ticket.

How to use the bus tickets (Snow Monkey Bus) in Shiga Kogen

ReturnPurchase a ticket Outward

May I have 
a Snow Monkey 
Bus Ticket?

I'll take your 
return Ticket.

I'll take the 
outward ticket.

100100

 

*Both the outward and return tickets are paired in one sheet.

*CASH　ONLY.

*Make sure not to lose the return bus ticket for 

getting back to Shiga Kogen.

12 12 2

Shiga Kogen Ryokan Association
TEL.0269-34-2404　www.shigakogen.gr.jp

Important
Notice

● Please purchase "Snow Monkey Bus Ticket" at hotels in Shiga Kogen.
● Admission to Jigokudani Yaen-koen isn't included in the price.  Admission Fee: Adult 800 yen  Child 400yen.
● Please check the live camera regarding the appearance of the monkeys before your arrival.
　 http://www.jigokudani-yaenkoen .co.jp/

■ For Snow Monkey Park

■ For Shiga Kogen ▲

Bus Timetable *Buses may be delayed due to traffic and weather condition.

Yokoteyama
Ski-jyo(yosaka) － － － － － － － 9:05 － － － 10:20 － － － － － － － － － － －
Hotaru Onsen 
(Suzurikawa) 6:10 － 7:10 － 8:22 － － 9:15 － － 9:42 10:30 － － 11:22 － 11:42 － 12:32 － 13:12 － －

Kumanoyu 6:12 － 7:12 － 8:24 － － 9:17 － － 9:44 10:32 － － 11:24 － 11:44 － 12:34 － 13:14 － －

Kidoike 6:16 － 7:16 － 8:28 － － 9:21 － － 9:48 10:36 － － 11:28 － 11:48 － 12:38 － 13:18 － －
Okushiga
Kogen Hotel ↓ 5:50 ↓ 6:45 ↓ 8:10 － ↓ 9:15 9:35 ↓ ↓ 10:10 10:40 ↓ 11:35 ↓ 11:40 ↓ 13:00 ↓ 12:50 13:30

Prince Hotel 
West Wing ↓ 6:05 ↓ 7:00 ↓ 8:25 － ↓ 9:30 9:47 ↓ ↓ 10:25 10:55 ↓ 11:47 ↓ 11:55 ↓ 13:12 ↓ 13:05 13:45

Ichinose 
Ski-jyo ↓ 6:10 ↓ 7:05 ↓ 8:30 － ↓ 9:35 9:50 ↓ ↓ 10:30 11:00 ↓ 11:50 ↓ 12:00 ↓ 13:15 ↓ 13:10 13:50

Ichinose ↓ 6:12 ↓ 7:07 ↓ 8:32 － ↓ 9:37 9:52 ↓ ↓ 10:32 11:02 ↓ 11:52 ↓ 12:02 ↓ 13:17 ↓ 13:12 13:52

Takamagahara ↓ 6:13 ↓ 7:08 ↓ 8:33 － ↓ 9:38 9:54 ↓ ↓ 10:33 11:03 ↓ 11:54 ↓ 12:03 ↓ 13:19 ↓ 13:13 13:53

Hoppo Onsen ↓ 6:20 ↓ 7:15 ↓ 8:40 － ↓ 9:45 10:01 ↓ ↓ 10:40 11:10 ↓ ↓ ↓ 12:10 ↓ ↓ ↓ 13:20 14:00

ShigaKogen
Yamanoeki 6:29 6:34 7:29 7:29 8:41 8:54 9:00 9:34 9:59 10:20 10:01 10:49 10:54 11:24 11:41 12:10 12:01 12:24 12:51 13:40 13:31 13:34 14:14

Sunvalley － 6:36 － 7:31 － － 9:02 － － 10:22 10:03 － 10:56 － 11:43 12:12 12:03 12:26 12:53 13:42 － 13:36 14:16

Snow monkey 
park(Bus stop) － 6:56 － 7:51 － － 9:22 － － 10:40 － － 11:16 － － 12:30 12:23 12:46 13:13 14:00 － － 14:36

Snow monkey 
park(Bus stop) － 7:20 7:50 － 8:30 9:02 － － － － 9:57 － － 11:00 11:07 － 12:02 － － － 12:40 13:02 13:15 14:02 － － 15:02 15:30 － 16:10 － 17:20 － 18:12 － 18:45 －

Sunvalley － 7:43 8:13 － 8:53 9:25 － － － － 10:20 － － 11:23 11:30 － 12:25 － － － 13:03 13:25 13:38 14:25 － － 15:25 15:53 － 16:33 － 17:43 － 18:35 － 19:08 －
ShigaKogen
Yamanoeki 6:40 7:47 8:17 8:20 8:57 9:31 9:05 9:40 9:40 10:20 10:26 10:40 11:00 11:27 11:36 11:50 12:31 12:30 12:40 12:45 13:07 13:31 13:42 14:31 14:35 14:40 15:31 15:57 15:57 16:37 16:37 17:47 17:47 18:4118:45 19:1219:12

Sunvalley ↓ ↓ ↓ 8:28 ↓ － 9:13 9:48 9:48 10:28 ↓ 10:48 11:08 ↓ ↓ 11:58 ↓ 12:38 12:48 12:53 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 14:43 14:48 ↓ ↓ 16:05 ↓ 16:45 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Hoppo Onsen ↓ ↓ 8:29 ↓ 9:09 － ↓ ↓ 10:0210:42 ↓ ↓ ↓ 11:39 11:49 ↓ ↓ 12:52 ↓ 13:07 13:19 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:02 15:44 16:09 ↓ 16:49 ↓ 17:59 ↓ ↓ ↓ 19:24 ↓

Takamagahara ↓ ↓ 8:34 ↓ 9:14 － ↓ ↓ 10:0710:47 10:36 ↓ ↓ 11:44 11:56 ↓ 12:41 12:57 ↓ 13:12 13:24 13:41 ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:07 15:51 16:14 ↓ 16:54 ↓ 18:04 ↓ 18:51 ↓ 19:29 ↓

Ichinose ↓ ↓ 8:36 ↓ 9:16 － ↓ ↓ 10:0910:49 10:38 ↓ ↓ 11:46 11:58 ↓ 12:43 12:59 ↓ 13:14 13:26 13:43 ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:09 15:53 16:16 ↓ 16:56 ↓ 18:06 ↓ 18:53 ↓ 19:31 ↓

Ichinose 
Ski-jyo ↓ ↓ 8:38 ↓ 9:18 － ↓ ↓ 10:1110:51 10:39 ↓ ↓ 11:48 11:59 ↓ 12:44 13:01 ↓ 13:16 13:28 13:44 ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:11 15:54 16:18 ↓ 16:58 ↓ 18:08 ↓ 18:54 ↓ 19:33 ↓

Prince Hotel 
West Wing ↓ ↓ 8:40 ↓ 9:20 － ↓ ↓ 10:1310:53 10:40 ↓ ↓ 11:50 12:00 ↓ 12:45 13:03 ↓ 13:18 13:30 13:45 ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:13 15:55 16:20 ↓ 17:00 ↓ 18:10 ↓ 18:55 ↓ 19:35 ↓

Okushiga
Kogen Hotel ↓ ↓ 9:00 ↓ 9:40 － ↓ ↓ 10:3311:13 11:01 ↓ ↓ 12:10 12:21 ↓ 13:06 13:23 ↓ 13:38 13:50 14:06 ↓ ↓ ↓ 15:33 16:16 16:40 ↓ 17:20 ↓ 18:30 ↓ 19:16 ↓ 19:55 ↓

Kidoike 6:49 7:56 － 8:39 － － 9:24 9:59 － － － 10:59 11:19 － － 12:09 － － 12:59 － － － 13:52 14:39 14:54 － － － 16:16 － 16:56 － 17:56 － 18:54 － 19:21

Kumanoyu 6:54 8:01 － 8:44 － － 9:29 10:04 － － － 11:04 11:24 － － 12:14 － － 13:04 － － － 13:57 14:44 14:59 － － － 16:21 － 17:01 － 18:01 － 18:59 － 19:26

Hotaru Onsen 
(Suzurikawa) 6:56 8:03 － 8:46 － － 9:31 10:06 － － － 11:06 11:26 － － 12:16 － － 13:06 － － － 13:59 14:46 15:01 － － － 16:23 － 17:03 － 18:03 － 19:01 － 19:28

Yokoteyama Ski 
Resort － － － 8:57 － － － 10:17 － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － － 16:34 － － － － － － － －

The timetable is valid from December 3, 2022 to April 3, 2023.

※� for  Yokoteyama. for  Oku Shiga. Passengers going to Okushiga Kogen need to transfer at Yamanoeki. Passengers going to Suzurikawa need to 
transfer at ShigaKogen Yamanoeki. express bus. 　▲mark:Operation every Saturday between December 17, 2022 - March 18, 2023, and on February 23, 2023.
　 mark:Are for buses that operate on Saturdays and holidays, and during the winter holiday season (December 28 - January 9, and March 17 - April 3).  
※You are allowed to get in and out of the bus only within Snow Monkey Park and Shiga Kogen. Snow Monkey Bus ticket doesn’t allow you to take the express bus to 
Nagano Sta., Iiyama Sta. and Nozawa Onsen.

※ only goes to "ShigaKogen Yamanoeki.." If you are going to Snow Monkey Park, please transfer to the bus bound for Yudanaka Sta.

※Hours enclosed in are weekdays only. The servics is closed on Saturdays holidays and winter vacation (December 28 - January 9, and March 17 - April 3.).


